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SYNOPSIS OF SHOWS: 2006/2007 SEASON

Teen Kids News

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

First kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team
made up of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children
whose sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion.
Delivered eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity
and experience.

Exploration with Richard Wiese

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

" Exploration with Richard Wiese is a half-hour live action television program designed to meet
the educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, cameras follow the host to
the nearest and farthest corners of the world as he explores the land, the air and the sea with
intrepid curiosity. An experienced science journalist, Richard Wiese has the experience and
credentials to introduce children to places, peoples and things they may never have seen before.
The producers design each episode to reveal to children the world around them in a way that
identifies positive role models and pro-social values within an environmentally responsible
universe.

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

«Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures” is a half-hour action television program designed to meet the
educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, the cameras follow Jack as he
spends time with nature’s creatures across the continents. Jack talks with people that are
knowledgeable about each animal and habitat, teaching as he goes. Each episode is designed to
reveal to children the world around them in a way that presents positive role models and pro-
social values within an environmentally responsible universe.

Critter Gitters
Target Audience: Ages 9 years to 14 years

“Critter Gitters” is a half-hour live action television program created to meet the educational and
informational needs of children. Each show contains educational material and information
about science, animals, biology and geography, while the Critter Gitters solve ethical dilemmas

that face children in everyday life.

Beakman’s World

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

Beakman's World is a 30 minute television program designed to further the educational and
informational needs of children. The entire series deals with science and the task of making

science accessible and understandable to them.

Beakman’s World (alternate episode)

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

Beakman's World is a 30 minute television program designed to further the educational and
informational needs of children. The entire series deals with science and the task of making
science accessible and understandable to them.




STATION:

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

KUSI-TV

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: APRIL 2007

Saturday| 7-Apr-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 7-Apr-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 7-Apr-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 7-Apr-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 7-Apr-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 7-Apr-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 14-Apr-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 21-Apr-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese |13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 28-Apr-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO.

RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: MAY 2007

Saturday| 5-May-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 5-May-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 5-May-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 5-May-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 5-May-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 5-May-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese [ 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 12-May-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese |13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 19-May-07 2:30p-3:00p |[Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 2:00p-2:30p [Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 26-May-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years V-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: JUNE 2007

Saturday| 2-Jun-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 2-Jun-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 2-Jun-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 2-Jun-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 2-Jun-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 2-Jun-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese |13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 9-Jun-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 16-Jun-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 2:00p-2:30p |[Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 23-Jun-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 30-Jun-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 7, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 429

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 201 - “Queen of the Cascades”
Richard investigates one of the most famous natural marvels on the planet — an active volcano.
Richard goes into the core of the volcano where he will discover new life rising from the ash. Over
and under the surface, answers to scientists questions about the beginning of life will be explored.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2243 - “Vullies, Wild Dogs & Cheetah”
Jack learns first-hand about one woman’s dedication to save from extinction Namibia’s most
endangered species, the Cape Griffon vulture. In South Africa, Jack finds himself in the middle of a
pack of wild dogs, considered to be the most endangered carnivore in the world. At the Hoedspruit
Cheetah Center, Jack exercises some playful cubs.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 103 - "Horse Story, Part 1"

Champion, a beautiful show horse, dies mysteriously, and the Critter Gitter team is called in to
investigate. Dr. John West and Dr. Kaitlin Melling explore the cause. Bobby & Susan answer a call
from a youngster who has discovered what seems to be a rattlesnake in the kitchen. The Critter
Gitters rush to the scene to rescue the family. Professor Headful is working in the lab preparing for
an expedition to Costa Rica to track down and capture and terrorizing creature known as the
Chupacabra.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 403 - Bunsen, Beakmania & Sewage

Beakman fires up to answer questions about flames. With amazing footage of Chicago Bulls
Superstar Michael Jordan, he reveals the science behind the illusion of hang time. Then Beakman
journeys into the depths of a toilet to follow the plight of sewage.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 103 - Noises at Night, Beak Mania and the Nose
Beakman reveals the origin of creaky noises at night and takes a journey through the nasal passage.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 14, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 430

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 212 — “Walk in the Park — The
Everglades”

Richard will explore the vast ecosystem of the Florida Everglades. Within the Everglades and its
many different elevations, Richard will search for panthers, wading birds, indigenous plants, and
other various wildlife that are both common and rare in this region.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2244 - “Backyard Habitat”

With so much natural habitat being lost to growth and development, Jack looks into ways to help
creatures of all kinds survive. Jack learns, no matter where you live, you can create a natural haven
for animals in your own backyard. Featured: a San Diego elementary school science club dedicated
to a once-polluted creek for the benefit of wildlife.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 104 - "Horse Story, Part 2 "

The saga continues as the entire valley searches for an answer to the mystery illness striking the
horses. Will Dr. West and the Critter Gitters be able to solve the puzzle before hundreds of horses
die?

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 404 - Cats, Beakmania & Dynamite

Beakman untangles the mystery behind cats and their incredible nine lives. Nurse Phoebe gives us
helpful hints on getting rid of pesky lice and Beakman demonstrates the dynamics of dynamite and
even creates an explosion with household products.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 104 - Blood, Beak Mania & Dreams

Beakman portrays blood in a skit explaining its functions in the body, uses toys to illustrate the
power of the unconscious mind and how it produces dreams, and answers burning questions such
as "What is the longest word in the English language




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 21, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 431

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 213 - Best of the Everglades

Richard hosts a review of the season highlights in the Everglades. Richard will take us through the
vast ecosystem, the legends of the Everglades, and many other exciting highlights from his
explorations.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2245 - “Sweetwater Sanctuary”

In East Africa, Jack visits a sanctuary for orphaned and abused chimpanzees. Though chimps are
not indigenous to Kenya, this fortunate group of primates lives along a protected riverbank at the
Sweetwater Sanctuary.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 105 - "Trouble Free Lawn"
The Critter Gitters are accused of rolling up the new lawn of an old man. Find out how the Critter
Gitters clear their name and solve the mystery of the rolled up sod.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 405 - The Mouth, Beakmania & Sizing & Scale
Beakman belts out a lot of hot air about stinky breath. Then the science crew wiggles their way into
the world of slimy worms. Finally, Beakman gives us the secret strengths behind the mathematics of

size and scale.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 105 - Leaves, Beak Mania & Paper
Beakman, as vegetation chef Chlora Phyll, describes how plants "eat;" demonstrates how to recycle
your own paper; and answers lingering questions such as "What is escargot?”




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 28, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 432

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 202 - “Living with a Volcano in your
Backyard”

Richard will be hiking, climbing, and investigating the geography of Mt. Rainier. From green hills, to
snow covered heights, this volcanic mountain even creates its own weather. Richard will investigate
the wildlife and terrain of this active volcano in Washington State.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2246 - “Laikipia Predator Project”

In the Laikipia District of Kenya, Jack finds out about a conservation project aimed at reducing the
number of lions, leopards and hyenas killed by livestock owners. Instead of killing predators,
researcher Laurence Frank is urging ranchers and villagers to improve their methods of protecting
cattle and goats. Jack is accompanied by Sea World and Busch Gardens Animal Ambassador, Julie
Scardina.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 106 - “The Dog Poisoner”

A strange sequence of events land the Critter Gitters in the middle of a mysterious dog-poisoning
escapade. Dr. West is vacationing at a campground in the mountains and ends up becoming involved
in a series of events that transform his campsite into a makeshift clinic. He’s also called to the rescue
when a woman is attacked by a cougar in the woods.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 406 - Catalysts, Beakmania & Aerosol Cans
Beakman clears the air about the science behind car smog and enzymes in our bodies. Then the
scientist who is always up for a good laugh puts on a blindfold to meet a Beak Mom challenge.
Finally, Beakman stays cool under the pressure of aerosol cans.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 106 - Soap, Beak Mania and Auto Engines
Beakman reveals how soap makes water "wetter" to get things clean, explains how explosions propel
automobiles and answers riveting questions such as "Do birds sweat?"




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 5, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 433

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 215 — The Living Desert
Richard heads out into the desert heat to investigate what appear to be barren lands. The adventure
begins as Richard encounters bobcats, tarantulas, condors and many more desert creatures.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2281- What’s Up Down Under
Wombats and fruit bats, and Tasmanian Devils — oh my! What interesting and uncommon animals
live down under in Australia. Jack treks all over Australia and its Island states to find some of the
most unusual animals in the world, and even he is surprised at what he finds, including quolls,
cassowaries and delectable green ants that bite with a wallop!

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 107 - "The Chupacabra Hunt I"

Jimmy tells the tale of his and the Professor’s Costa Rican adventure in search of the mysterious and
legendary Chupacabra. Along the way, they meet all kinds of interesting people and experience
firsthand the natural beauty and adventure of the Costa Rican landscape. Whether swimming in
volcano-heated waters, white water rafting or swinging across the jungle canopy on ziplines, there is
never a dull moment. Unbeknownst to them, Kaitlin arrives in Costa Rica to find Jimmy and is
helped by a local girl, Annie. Annie tells her new classmates it is the beginning of a great friendship,
one that has ultimately brought her back to the U.S. as a foreign exchange student.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 407 — Rubber, Beakmania & Hair

A viewer question about rubber puts a bounce in Beakman’s step and Chef Art Burn gives away a
flower recipe for changing the color of carnations. Then, the science team combs through some hair
raising facts about hair and nails.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 107 - Electricity, Beak Mania & Light Bulbs

Josie interrogates Thomas Edison about how light bulbs work while Beakman, with the help of the
East Bay Electrons, graphically illustrates electric current and answers ubiquitous questions such as
"Are carrots really good for your eyes?"




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 12, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 434

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 216 - The Concrete Jungle

City, forest, or desert Richard always finds something new to explore. Harbor seals on a public
beach, osprey in a light tower, and sea turtles living in a power plant, Richard explores a place where
nature has adapted to urban development.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2282 - Great African Safaris: Botswana
On this Animal Adventure, Jack’s on safari in Botswana! He finds endangered wild dogs and other
wildlife at remote Mombo Camp ... then Jack saddles up for a closer view of wildlife on an Okavanga
Horse Safari. He gets the most up-close look of all when he joins a walking safari from the secluded
island camp of Xigera.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 108 - “The Chupacabra Hunt II"

As Jimmy & Annie continue to tell their classmates, things are really beginning to heat up in Costa
Rica. The search for the Chupacabra has taken Jimmy and the Professor from the jungle canopy to
the beach at Tamarindo and into the dangerous estuaries on kayak. Kaitlin and Annie track them
down with the help of some lucky breaks involving Annie’s cousin and the Professor’s trusty bullfrog
sidekick. It is a climactic final pursuit that the Professor admits to the riveted classroom, still does
not fully uncover the mystery and intrigue of the Chupacabra, a creature best left to the jungle from
which it came

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 408 — Camels, Beakmania & Density

Scientist Beakman and his trusty assistants quench a viewer’s thirst for facts about camels and
water storage. Then Beakman busts open the mystery behind the painless art of karate chopping.
Finally, the science team answers some heavy duty questions about the weight and density of gasses.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 108 - Sound, Beak Mania & Explosions
Beakman explores the nature of sound and how explosions happen.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 19, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 435

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 217 — Of Hooves and Heights
Richard travels through the desert of Southern California in search of big horned sheep. He will
scale cliffs to find these elusive creatures, but Richard may encounter a more dangerous animal in
his explorations.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2283— Saving the Wild

Jack joins conservationists in the filed and finds himself belly down on the sand in the dark to learn
more about nesting sea turtles. Then, hunting hibernating bears is harder than Jack anticipates, but
he finds a special reward at the end of the trail. Next, jack helps whooping cranes get a stay from
extinction.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 109 - “Puppy Down the Drain”

When a small puppy falls down a storm drain and the Fire Department cannot rescue him, it is up to the Critter
Gitters to save the day. With the cooperation of 2 firefighters, the team works to save the dog before the rising
waters of the storm drains carry the helpless puppy away. Dr. West also introduces a new pet in this episode,
who will help the team.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 409 — Boomerangs, Beakmania & Circus Science
Beakman and the crew go down under to answer some high flying questions about boomerangs.
Then they dish out the dirt on soil and bacteria and find out just how disgusting the dung beetle can
be. Finally, Beakman clowns around with some facts about the circus.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 109 - Refraction, Beak Mania & Magnets
Beakman illustrates how eyeglasses bend light to help us see, makes a compass out of a needle and
a bowl of water, and answers stirring questions, such as “Do penguins jump?”




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 26, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 436

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 218 — Best of San Diego

Richard hosts a review of the season highlights in Southern California. From the city, to the islands,
to the desert, Richard explores every aspect of this rich landscape. Richard encounters a creepy
desert dweller, a turtle that lives in a power plant and a fox you won’t find anywhere else in the
world.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2284 - More Than Companions

In many ways, animals are more than companions to humans. On this adventure, Jack finds some
amazing animal assistants! He discovers the special skills of search dogs in training, and then is
totally amazed when he tries to outwit some unusual port patrol teams. His last stoop is a busy air
force base with an unusually low-tech solution to a high tech problem.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 110 - “The Wrath of El Nino”
The Critter Gitters are called into action when a rattlesnake at the beach bites a cat. At the scene, Captain Ron, a

harbor patrolman tells the kids of the tragic death of hundreds of sea lions on San Miguel Island. Eager to help,
Jimmy and Nick ride out to the island with Captain Ron, where they meet a park ranger who explains that it
isn’t always possible to save every animal. Annie stays up all night with the injured cat trying to save its life.
After a stern warning from the new school principal, it becomes a race against time for the Critter Gitters to get
back from the island before they are suspended

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 410 - Elephants, Beakmania & X-Rays

Beakman reaches into his science trunk and pulls out some large facts about elephants. Jean
Stapleton as Beak-Mom proposes a challenge to Lester, and in the tradition of the Beakman family,
wins a sweet victory. Finally, Beakman unveils revealing facts behind the workings of an X-Ray
machine.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 110 — Levers, Beak Mania & Television
Philo T. Farnsworth explains how his invention, television, works. Beakman has Josie and Lester
break rocks to demonstrate how levers make work easier.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 2, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 437

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and

experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 203 — “Shipwrecked”

Richard will battle tides and fog while hiking through the deep forests of the Northwestern coastline.
He will be searching the waters of the Puget Sound, which is the final resting place for many ships,
among them the Austria and the Prince Arthur.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2247 - “Grumetti River Camp”

On safari in Tanzania, Jack narrowly escapes the charge of a bull elephant. Sighting a family of
beautiful black and white Colobus monkeys is a special treat. Jack also gets a close-up look of some
monstrous crocodiles awaiting the annual zebra and wildebeest migrations.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 111 - “Swiss Jewel Heist I”:

Someone has been pilfering diamonds from wealthy poodle owners — and it’s up to the Critter Gitters
to solve the crime! With the help of Professor Headful, the Critter Gitters uncover two international
thieves who smuggle the jewels with unwitting homing pigeons. The kids capture them in the act
during a sting operation, but the criminals escape to Switzerland. If justice is to be served, there’s
only one thing to do - follow them!

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 411 — Skin, Beakmania & Oxygen

Beakman gives us the skinny on the largest human organ, skin. Nurse Phoebe treats Lester’s
sunburn and offers cool remedies for sun-baked skin. Finally, Beakman reveals some breathtaking
facts to answer a quintessential question about breathing.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 111 — Boats, Beak Mania & Airplanes
Beakman demonstrates how steel boats float and airplanes fly, and answers probing questions such
as “Why do woodpeckers peck?”




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 9, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 438

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 214 — Hollywood Island

Richard will explore and investigate the extraordinary wildlife that exists on Catalina Island. Richard
encounters the rare Bald Eagle, the Catalina Fox, and the Buffalo of Catalina. He will also uncover
the mystery of the nickname “The Hollywood Buffalo.”

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2248- “Lewa Conservancy”

Jack returns to the arid landscape at Lewa in central Kenya to check on the conservancy’s
remarkable progress with breeding and safe-guarding endangered rhinos. Jack also gets involved in
field research on the endangered gravy zebra. In a marshy area, Jack’s daughter, Kathaleen,
observes the sitatunga, Africa’s most aquatic antelope.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 112 - "Swiss J ewel Heist IT"

The story continues as the Critter Gitters arrive in Switzerland hot on the trail of the jewel
smugglers. Professor Headful and Nick recruit the help of their Swiss friends to track the thieves
through the small village of Zermatt. The Gitters have one last chance to capture the crooks in a
high speed skier vs. snowboard chase down the slopes of the Matterhorn.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 412 — Bread, Beakmania & Measurement

Beakman feeds a viewer’s hunger for knowledge, with plenty of facts about bread. Beakman
continues on his feeding frenzy on the game show “What’s for Lunch?”, showing the complexities of
the food chain. Finally, Beakman sizes up his knowledge about measurements.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 112 - Bubbles, Beak Mania & Feet
Special guest, Louis Pearl, the world’s leading “bubble-ologist” shows Beakman and the gang how to
make square bubbles, and Beakman performs an odoriferous experiment that explains why feet

smell.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 16, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 439

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 215 - The Living Desert
Richard heads out into the desert heat to investigate what appear to be barren lands. The adventure
begins as Richard encounters bobcats, tarantulas, condors and many more desert creatures.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2251 - “Lewa Conservancy”

Jack returns to the arid landscape at Lewa in central Kenya to check on the conservancy’s
remarkable progress with breeding and safe-guarding endangered rhinos. Jack also gets involved in
field research on the endangered gravy zebra. In a marshy area, Jack’s daughter, Kathaleen,
observes the sitatunga, Africa’s most aquatic antelope.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 113 - "Las Vegas Vacation/Rocky & the Rubber Bandit"
The episode revolves around Rocky, a chimpanzee who accompanies Professor Headful to a hangar to
test fly a mode of the Rubber Bandit, a plane propelled by the twisting of a huge rubber band.
Realizing that Professor Headful has misunderstood and is about to test fly the real plane, Rocky
decides to run off into town.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 413 — Electromagnets, Beakmania & Senses

Beakman is drawn to answer a very magnetic question about electromagnets, and Chef Art Burn
brings a touch of dinner theatre to demonstrate the uses of gelatin. Then the science crew gives us a
feel for all of the senses in our body.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 113 - Microscopes, Beak Mania & Healing
Beakman, as Zacharias Janssen, makes an appearance to discuss his brilliant invention, the
compound microscope; the Beakman’s World gang illustrates how scabs form to help skin heal; and
Beakman answers stinging questions, such as “What attracts mosquitoes?”




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 23, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 440

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 204 — “Endangered Predator”
Richard will be in search of one of the ocean’s top predators, the orca. Exploring the San Juan
Islands of Washington State that are within the fertile Puget Sound, Richard will investigate the
habits of these endangered creatures.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2252 — “Back to the Mara”

From his base at Kichwa Tembo, Jack surveys the Masai Mara, Kenya’s premier wildlife habitat and
home to the greatest concentration of large mammals on earth. Jack discovers the Mara has some
mighty big crocodiles too. Jack lifts off on an early morning balloon safari to check out the animals
and the vast landscape.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 207 — “Head in the Sand”

Something is spooking the ostriches and Nick & the Professor are in the middle of it trying to lasso
the strays. The professor later finds out that more ostriches are on the loose! After some scientific

research a plan is hatched. The Professor & the Critter Gitters send Federico the Frog up in Rico’s
rocket to collect data as to why so many animals are behaving strangely.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 414 — Chimps, Beakmania & the Eye Exam

Beakman monkeys around with a question about apes and humans, with a guest appearance from
Eddie, the Chimpanzee. Then Phoebe uses science to turn one glass of water into six glasses. Finally,
Beakman gives us some eye opening facts about the painless eye exam.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 114 - Scientific Method, Beak Mania & Rainbows
Beakman reveals how you can make a rainbow indoors; answers questions such as “How hot is the
sun?”, and explains the scientific method the series of questions scientists use when performing
experiments.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 30, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 441

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 205 — “Best of Washington”

Richard hosts a review of the season highlights in Washington. Richard travels to the dangerous
core of a volcano and explores many of the remote areas of the Northwestern
Coastline.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2263 - “Birdland”

Even though there are more than 10,000 species of birds in the world, Jack sets out to find the most
beautiful and unusual. Stops on his itinerary include the blue-footed boobies in the Galapagos
Islands, Arctic puffins in Norway and Panama’s Canopy Tower, the world’s most unique observation
platform for viewing tropical birds.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 202 - "Caught in the Act"

When Mr. Miller's abused and neglected dog is rescued by Rocky the Chimpanzee and the Critter
Gitters, he accuses them of stealing and takes them to court. The court case poses some ethical
questions. Will the Critter Gitters be able to prove they were in the right?

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 415 — Magic Science, Beakmania & Cosmetics
Beakman pulls out more than a lucky rabbit out of his science hat to answer a question about
magic. Then the science team gives us a hair raising look into the naked mole rate, and unveils the
science behind all those cosmetics in your medicine cabinet.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman’s World (B): Episode 115 - Vaccinations, Beak Mania & Friction
Beakman, with the help of vaccine inventor, Dr. Edward Jenner, explains how getting shots when
you’re well can prevent you from getting sick; and builds a friction mobile hovercraft using an old
record and a balloon full of air.




KUSI CHILDREN'S

SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS

2nd Quarter, 2007



KIUSE 2 NEWS
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FCC FRIENDLY SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS:
TIPS FOR KIDS

The attached report summarizes the schedule of educational segments
which aired on KUSI-TV during the 2nd Quarter, 2007. These all aired
within the Children’s block of Educational/Informational programming
and are specifically targeted to young children.

Tips for Kids:

Issue: Education
Topic: Tips for Kids
Description: A series of lessons for kids on a variety of subjects,

including beach safety, nutrition, respect for parents,
internet caution, imagination, animal safety and
friendship. These were hosted by various members of
the KUSI News team.
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Air Date: 04/14/07

SAT 1:21:36 PM PSA :30 TK26 TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets Willis
AT 12:46:17PM  PSA 30 TK13 TIPS FOR KIDS- intemetinfo  Lewis
AT 1:51:10 PM PSA :30 TKO1 TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses Bloom
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Air Dte:

04/28/07

SAT 1:29:50 PM
SAT 2:29:50 PM
AT 2:15:52 PM
SAT 12:45:47 PM
SAT 12:52:18 PM
SAT 12:17:06 PM
SAT 1:52:10 PM
SAT 12:46:47 PM
SAT 1:22:06 PM
SAT 1:16:22 PM
SAT 12:52:28 PM
SAT 12:51:48 PM
SAT 2:28:50 PM
SAT 2:15:22 PM
SAT 12:47:02 PM
SAT 2:56:05 PM
SAT 12:29:20 PM
SAT 12:28:50 PM
SAT 2:14:22 PM
SAT 2:45:59 PM
SAT 1:21:36 PM
SAT 12:46:17 PM
SAT 1:51:10 PM
SAT 2:22:36 PM
SAT 2:22:06 PM
SAT 12:50:48 PM
SAT 12:17:46 PM
SAT 1:15:52 PM
SAT 1:29:20 PM
SAT 12:21:56 PM
T 1:28:50 PM
|' 1:22:36 PM
SAT 12:23:26 PM
SAT 2:55:35 PM
2:29:20 PM

SAT

Air Date: 05/05/07

SAT 12:22:36 PM
SAT 1:59:50 PM
SAT 12:29:50 PM
SAT 12:59:50 PM
SAT 1:29:50 PM
SAT 2:29:50 PM
SAT 2:15:52 PM
SAT 12:45:47 PM
SAT 2:45:29 PM
SAT 1:52:10 PM
SAT 12:17:06 PM
SAT 12:52:18 PM
SAT 12:46:47 PM
SAT 12:22:56 PM
SAT 1:22:06 PM
SAT 1:16:22 PM
SAT 12:52:28 PM
SAT 12:51:48 PM
SAT 2:28:50 PM
SAT 2:15:22 PM
SAT 2:56:05 PM
SAT 12:47:02 PM
12:29:20 PM
SAi 12:28:50 PM
SAT 2:14:22 PM

PSA  :10 FCK
PSA  :10 FCK
PSA  :30 FCC
PSA  :30 FCC
PSA  :11 YD4
PSA 11 YD4
PSA 11 YD4
PSA 15 YE8
PSA  :30 XB1
PSA  :30 YD1
PSA  :30 TK30
PSA  :30 TK20
PSA  :30 TK17
PSA  :30 TK23
PSA  :30 TKO06
PSA 330 TKO6
PSA  :30 TK02
PSA  :30 TKO8
PSA  :30 TK21
PSA  1:00 TK80
PSA  :30 TK26
PSA 30 TK13
PSA  :30 TKO1
PSA  :30 TK14
PSA  :30 TK15
PSA  :30 TK09
PSA  :30 TK03
PSA  :30 TK19
PSA 30 TKO4
PSA  :30 TK16
PSA  :30 TKO7
PSA 30 TK11
PSA 30 TK18
PSA  :30 TKO5
PSA  :30 TK24
PSA 20 DFA2
PSA 10 FCK
PSA 10 FCK
PSA :10 FCK
PSA :10 FCK
PSA  :10 FCK
PSA :30 FCC
PSA :30 FCC
PSA 130 XAS5
PSA 11 YD4
PSA 11 YD4
PSA 11 YD4
PSA 15 YE8
PSA 30 YA6
PSA  :30 XB1
PSA  :30 YD1
PSA  :30 TK30
PSA  :30 TK20
PSA  :30 TK17
PSA  :30 TK23
PSA  :30 TKO6
PSA  :30 TK06
PSA  :30 TK02
PSA  :30 TK08
PSA  :30 TK21

FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI
FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmi FCC-KUSI

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals
TIPS FOR KIDS- beach

TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating

TIPS FOR KIDS- eating

TIPS FOR KIDS- emergency
TIPS FOR KIDS- family

TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship
TIPS FOR KIDS- heat

TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses
TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement
TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen
TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents
TIPS FOR KIDS- parks

TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems
TIPS FOR KIDS- respect
TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness
TIPS FOR KIDS- sports
TIPS FOR KIDS- trash

TIPS FOR KIDS- truth

Drug Free America
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows

Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Okay to Pass
Quiet Time
Know it All
School #1
Soderman
Plante
Tuck

Davis
Davis
Bosh

Hunt
Starck
Hunt

Willis
Lewis
Bloom
Luck
Maas
Kohn
Coleman
Scott
Curlee
Naso

Foo
Lenderman
Rudy
Cusato
Turko

Mossman

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI
FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI

Firefighters

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals
TIPS FOR KIDS- beach
TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergency
TIPS FOR KIDS- family
TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship

Kids...don't hide
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Okay to Pass
Bill Cosby
Quiet Time
Know it All
School #1
Soderman
Plante

Tuck

Davis

Davis

Bosh

Hunt

Starck
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. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
. Beakman's World E
Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Critter Gitters

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVEN1

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Beakman's World

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Critter Gitters

Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
TEEN KIDS NEWS

JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
TEEN KIDS NEWS

Beakman's World

: Beakman_'s_ Wor1d )

TEEN KIDS NEWS

Critter Gitters

TEEN KIDS NEWS

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

Critter Gitters

TEEN KIDS NEWS

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

TEEN KIDS NEWS

Beakman's World
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Air Date:

SAT
~AT

AT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

Air Date: 05/12/07

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

T
il
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SAT
SAT

Air Date: 05/19/07

05/05/07

Sched

2:45:59 PM
1:21:36 PM
12:46:17 PM
1:51:10 PM
2:22:36 PM
2:22:06 PM
12:50:48 PM
12:17:46 PM
1:15:52 PM
1:29:20 PM
12:21:56 PM
1:28:50 PM
1:22:36 PM
12:23:26 PM
2:55:35 PM
2:29:20 PM

12:17:26 PM
2:15:02 PM
1:59:50 PM
12:59:50 PM
2:29:50 PM
12:29:50 PM
1:29:50 PM
2:15:52 PM
12:45:47 PM
1:37:06 PM
12:17:06 PM
1:52:10 PM
12:52:18 PM
12:46:47 PM
1:16:22 PM
1:22:06 PM
12:52:28 PM
12:51:48 PM
2:28:50 PM
2:15:22 PM
2:56:05 PM
12:47:02 PM
12:29:20 PM
12:28:50 PM
2:14:22 PM
2:45:59 PM
1:21:36 PM
12:46:17 PM
1:51:10 PM
2:22:36 PM
2:22:06 PM
12:50:48 PM
12:17:46 PM
1:15:52 PM
1:29:20 PM
12:21:56 PM
1:28:50 PM
1:22:36 PM
12:23:26 PM
2:55:35 PM

2:29:20 PM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

1:00

1:00

TK80
TK26
TK13
TKO1
TK14
TK15
TKO9
TKO3
TK19
TKO04
TK16
TKO7
TK11
TK18
TKO05
TK24

DFA2
DFA2
FCK
FCK
FCK
FCK
FCK
FCC
FCC

YD4

YD4

YD4

YE8

YD1

XB1

TK30
TK20
TK17
TK23
TKO6
TKO6
TK02
TK08
TK21
TK80
TK26
TK13
TKO1
TK14
TK15
TKO09
TKO3
TK19
TK04
TK16
TKO7
TK11
TK18
TKO5
TK24
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TIPS FOR KIDS- heat

TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses
TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement
TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen

TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents

TIPS FOR KIDS- parks

TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems
TIPS FOR KIDS- respect

TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness
TIPS FOR KIDS- sports

TIPS FOR KIDS- trash

TIPS FOR KIDS- truth

Drug Free America
Drug Free America
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows

Hunt
Willis
Lewis
Bloom
Luck
Maas
Kohn
Coleman
Scoft
Curlee
Naso
Foo
Lenderman
Rudy
Cusato
Turko

Mossman
Mossman

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI
FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI

Firefighters

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals
TIPS FOR KIDS- beach
TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergency
TIPS FOR KIDS- family

TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship
TIPS FOR KIDS- heat

TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses
TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement
TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen
TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents
TIPS FOR KIDS- parks

TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems
TIPS FOR KIDS- respect
TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness
TIPS FOR KIDS- sports
TIPS FOR KIDS- trash

TIPS FOR KIDS- truth

Kids...don't hide
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Okay to Pass
Know it All
Quiet Time
School #1
Soderman
Plante
Tuck
Davis
Davis
Bosh

Hunt
Starck
Hunt

Willis
Lewis
Bloom
Luck
Maas
Kohn
Coleman
Scott
Curlee
Naso

Foo
Lenderman
Rudy
Cusato
Turko

1/07 - 06/30/07 ®

4
2
2
3
3
2
2
5
5
6
2
1
1
5
6. Beakman's World
3
2
4
5
5
2
1
3
3
1
3
3
1
6
5

Beakman's World

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Critter Gitters

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Critter Gitters

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Beakman's World

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Critter Gitters

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Critter Gitters

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's Worid

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Critter Gitters

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVEN1
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World
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K Day

Air Date: 05/19/07

SAT 12:29:50 PM
SAT 2:29:50 PM
AT 1:59:50 PM
SAT 12:59:50 PM
SAT 1:29:50 PM
SAT 12:45:47 PM
SAT 2:15:52 PM
SAT 12:52:18 PM
SAT 1:52:10 PM
SAT 12:17:06 PM
SAT 12:46:47 PM
SAT 1:22:06 PM
SAT 1:16:22 PM
SAT 12:52:28 PM
SAT 12:51:48 PM
SAT 2:28:50 PM
SAT 2:15:22 PM
SAT 12:47:02 PM
SAT 2:56:05 PM
SAT 12:29:20 PM
SAT 12:28:50 PM
SAT 2:14:22 PM
SAT 2:45:59 PM
SAT 1:21:36 PM
SAT 12:46:17 PM
SAT 1:51:10 PM
SAT 2:22:36 PM
SAT 2:22:06 PM
SAT 12:50:48 PM
SAT 12:17:46 PM
T 1:15:52 PM
; 1:29:20 PM
SAT 12:21:56 PM
SAT 1:28:50 PM
SAT 1:22:36 PM
SAT 12:23:26 PM
SAT 2:55:35 PM
2:29:20 PM

SAT

Air Date: 05/26/07

SAT 2:29:50 PM
SAT 12:29:50 PM
SAT 1:29:50 PM
SAT 1:59:50 PM
SAT 12:59:50 PM
SAT 2:15:52 PM
SAT 12:45:47 PM
SAT 12:22:56 PM
SAT 12:18:06 PM
SAT 1:51:10 PM
SAT 12:51:48 PM
SAT 12:46:17 PM
SAT 1:22:06 PM
SAT 1:15:22 PM
SAT 12:51:58 PM
SAT 12:50:48 PM
SAT 2:28:50 PM
SAT 2:15:22 PM
SAT 2:55:35 PM
12:46:32 PM
Sk 12:28:50 PM
SAT 12:29:20 PM

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA

PSA
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PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

Log Summary [Kids Pr
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:30
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1
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:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
30
1:00
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:30
:30
:30
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FCK
FCK
FCC
FCC
YD4
YD4
YD4
YE8
XB1
YD1
TK30
TK20
TK17
TK23
TKO06
TKO06
TK02
TK08
TK21
TK80
TK26
TK13
TKO1
TK14
TK15
TKO9
TKO3
TK19
TKO4
TK16
TKO7
TK11
TK18
TKOS
TK24

FCK
FCK
FCK
FCK
FCK
FCC
FCC
XA5
YD4
YD4
YD4
YE8
XB1
YD1
TK30
TK20
TK17
TK23
TK06
TK06
TK02
TK08

gramming - PSA Report] : 0

FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmi FCC-KUSI
FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmi FCC-KUSI

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals
TIPS FOR KIDS- beach
TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergency
TIPS FOR KIDS- family
TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship
TIPS FOR KIDS- heat

TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses
TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement
TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen
TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents
TIPS FOR KIDS- parks

TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems
TIPS FOR KIDS- respect
TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness
TIPS FOR KIDS- sports
TIPS FOR KIDS- trash

TIPS FOR KIDS- truth

FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows
FCC Kids Shows

Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Okay to Pass
Quiet Time
Know it All
School #1
Soderman
Plante
Tuck
Davis
Davis
Bosh

Hunt
Starck
Hunt

Willis
Lewis
Bloom
Luck
Maas
Kohn
Coleman
Scott
Curlee
Naso

Foo
Lenderman
Rudy
Cusato
Turko

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI
FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI

Firefighters

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

KIDS PSA

TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals
TIPS FOR KIDS- beach
TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergency
TIPS FOR KIDS- family

Kids...don't hide

Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Bus Safety
Okay to Pass
Quiet Time
Know it All
School #1
Soderman
Plante
Tuck
Davis
Davis
Bosh

Hunt

4/01/07 - 06/30/07 ®

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Critter Gitters

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Critter Gitters

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

TEEN KIDS NEWS

TEEN KIDS NEWS

Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Critter Gitters

. Beakman's World

Beakman's World

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Beakman's World

. Beakman's World

1
5
4
2
3
2
5)
2
4
1
2.
3:
3
2
2
5.
5
2
8.
1.
1.
5.
6
3
2
4
5
5.
2
1
3.
3
1
3.
3.
1
6
5

. Beakman's World

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
. Critter Gitters

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

. TEEN KIDS NEWS

. Critter Gitters

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Exploration w/Richard Wiese
Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Beakman's World

Exploration w/Richard Wiese
TEEN KIDS NEWS

1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
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Log Summary [Kids Programming - PSA Report] : 04/01/07 - 06/30/07 @
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Air Date: 05/26/07

SAT 2:14:22 PM PSA :30 TK21 TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship Starck 5. Beakman's World
SAT 2:46:29 PM PSA 1:00 TK80 TIPS FOR KIDS- heat Hunt 6. Beakman's World

AT 1:22:36 PM PSA 30 TK26 TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:47:02PM PSA :30 TK13 TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 1:51:50 PM PSA :30 TKO1 TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses Bloom 4, Critter Gitters
SAT 2:22:36 PM PSA :30 TK14 TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement Luck 5. Beakman's World
SAT 2:22:06 PM PSA :30 TK15 TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen Maas 5. Beakman's World
SAT 12:52:28 PM  PSA  :30 TKO09 TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:17:06 PM  PSA :30 TKO03 TIPS FOR KIDS- parents Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:16:22 PM PSA :30 TK19 TIPS FOR KIDS- parks Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 1:29:20 PM PSA 30 TK04 TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:21:56 PM  PSA :30 TK16 TIPS FOR KIDS- problems Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:28:50 PM PSA :30 TKO7 TIPS FOR KIDS- respect Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 1:21:36 PM PSA :30 TK11 TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:23:226 PM PSA  :30 TK18 TIPS FOR KIDS- sports Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 2:56:05 PM PSA :30 TKO5 TIPS FOR KIDS- trash Cusato 6. Beakman's World

5. Beakman's World

SAT 2:29:20 PM _ F’SA :30 TK24 TIPS FOR KIDS- truth Turko

Air Date: Oé/deO?

SAT 1:37:16 PM PSA :20 DFA2 Drug Free America Maossman 4. Critter Gitters
SAT 12:2950 PM PSA 10 FCK FCC Kids Shows 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 2:29:50 PM PSA :10 FCK FCC Kids Shows 5. Beakman's World
SAT 1:29:50 PM PSA 10 FCK FCC Kids Shows 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
SAT 1:59:50 PM PSA :10 FCK FCC Kids Shows 4, Critter Gitters
SAT 12:59:50 PM  PSA :10 FCK FCC Kids Shows 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 2:15:52 PM PSA :30 FCC FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmr FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World
SAT 12:4547 PM  PSA  :30 FCC FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmi FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:22.56 PM PSA  :30 XA5 Firefighters Kids...don't hide 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:15:52 PM PSA :30 HH1 Hispanic Heritage #1 Martinez 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:18:.06 PM  PSA 11 YD4 KIDS PSA Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
T 1:51:10 PM PSA 11 YD4 KIDS PSA Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters
T 12:51:48PM  PSA 11 YD4 KIDS PSA Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:46:17PM  PSA 15 YE8 KIDS PSA Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:22:26 PM PSA  :30 YA6 KIDS PSA Bill Cosby 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 2:14:52 PM PSA :30 YAB KIDS PSA Bill Cosby 5. Beakman's World
SAT 1:15:22 PM PSA :30 YD1 KIDS PSA Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 1:51:20 PM PSA :30 YD1 KIDS PSA Know it All 4, Critter Gitters
SAT 1:22:06 PM PSA :30 XB1 KIDS PSA Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:51:58 PM  PSA  :30 TK30 TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle School #1 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:50:48 PM  PSA :30 TK20 TIPS FOR KIDS- animals Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 2:28:50 PM PSA :30 TK17 TIPS FOR KIDS- beach Plante 5. Beakman's World
SAT 2:15:22 PM PSA :30 TK23 TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride Tuck 5. Beakman's World
SAT 12:46:32PM  PSA  :30 TKO6 TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 2:55:35 PM PSA :30 TKO6 TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World
SAT 2:14:22 PM PSA :30 TK21 TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship Starck 5. Beakman's World
SAT 2:46:29 PM PSA  1:00 TK80 TIPS FOR KIDS- heat Hunt 6. Beakman's World
SAT 12:28:50PM PSA  1:00 TK80 TIPS FOR KIDS- heat Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:22:36 PM PSA :30 TK26 TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 12:47:02PM PSA :30 TK13 TIPS FOR KIDS- internet info Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 1:51:50 PM PSA :30 TKO1 TIPS FOR KIDS- internet viruses Bloom 4. Critter Gitters
SAT 2:22:36 PM PSA :30 TK14 TIPS FOR KIDS- involvement ~ Luck 5. Beakman's World
SAT 2:22:06 PM PSA :30 TK15 TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen Maas 5. Beakman's World
SAT 12:52:28 PM  PSA 30 TK09 TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
SAT 12:17:.06 PM PSA :30 TK03 TIPS FOR KIDS- parents Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:16:22 PM PSA :30 TK19 TIPS FOR KIDS- parks Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
SAT 1:29:20 PM PSA :30 TK04 TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedness Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT1
SAT 12:21:56 PM  PSA 30 TK16 TIPS FOR KIDS- problems Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
SAT 1:28:50 PM PSA :30 TKO7 TIPS FOR KIDS- respect Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENT
SAT 1:21:36 PM PSA :30 TK11 TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVEN1
12:23:26 PM  PSA  :30 TK18 TIPS FOR KIDS- sports Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
St 2:56:05 PM PSA :30 TK05 TIPS FOR KIDS- trash Cusato 6. Beakman's World
SAT 2:29:20 PM PSA :30 TK24 TIPS FOR KIDS- truth Turko 5. Beakman's World
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